MP800 / 7800 series
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR
● Save installation time
● Easy removal
Quick installation
Features highlight
( Removable data cable )
Features

* Procedure to wiring RS485 products : To prevent product damage due to short circuit , MUST do RS485 line conneciton BEFORE power line connection.
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR
MP800 / 7800 Order example
MP7810 ─ 02 ─ M5
Order example Panel instructions
MP ─ A20
Mounting accessories (Option) Installation precautions
MODEL OPTION  PARTS
A20: Mounting bracket
A21: Mounting bracket
B2: Panel adapter
C2: Panel adapter +
      Front protective lid
● Do not use the wrench on the plastic body while connecting the
sensor connector or pressure port.
● Over tightening may cause damage to the port thread, mounting
bracket and pressure sensor. Under tightening may result loosen
or leakage.
● Apply air pressure and power after installation, make necessary
adjustments and inspect any possible signs of leakage to ensure
proper installation.
● Do not insert metal or sharp objects into the pressure port.
A20 A21
B2
C2
PRESSURE
PORT
(   ) Button(   ) Button
White color display
Pressure unit
Display section
Output indicator
Lock indicator
ID number display Model display
Setting Button
(   ) Button(   ) Button
Pressure unit
display section
3½ digit LCD displayKey lock mode
Type
Output 1 indicator
Output 2 indicator
Setting Button
1 2 3
MODEL PRESSURE RANGE OUTPUT METHOD
MP8
01: -100 ~ 1000 Pa
02: -0.20 ~ 2.00 kPa
05: -0.50 ~ 5.00 kPa
11: -1000 ~ 1000 Pa
12: -2.00 ~ 2.00 kPa
15: -5.00 ~ 5.00 kPa
010: 2 NPN output + 1 Analog output (1~5V)
011: 2 NPN output + 1 Analog output (4~20mA)
030: 2 PNP output + 1 Analog output (1~5V)
031: 2 PNP output + 1 Analog output (4~20mA)
MP78
10: -10.00 ~ 10.00 kPa
11: -1.000 ~ 1.000 kPa
12: -2.000 ~ 2.000 kPa
15: -5.000 ~ 5.000 kPa
02: 1 NPN output + RS485
04: 1 PNP output + RS485
MP800
MP7800
1 2 3
Panel type
(43)
34.4
34
.4
8.5 12.8
50.4
30.2